505508500 06/04/2019

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5555304

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
THOMAS WAGNER	11/13/2018
KEVIN AHEARN	11/13/2018
JOHN RICHARD AMEND JR	11/14/2018
BENJAMIN COHEN	11/13/2018
MICHAEL DAWSON-HAGGERTY	11/28/2018
WILLIAM HARTMAN FORT	11/13/2018
CHRISTOPHER GEYER	11/15/2018
JENNIFER EILEEN KING	11/13/2018
THOMAS KOLETSCHKA	11/13/2018
KYLE MARONEY	11/13/2018
MATTHEW T. MASON	11/15/2018
WILLIAM CHU-HYON MCMAHAN	11/14/2018
GENE TEMPLE PRICE	11/14/2018
JOSEPH ROMANO	11/13/2018
DANIEL SMITH	11/13/2018
SIDDHARTHA SRINIVASA	11/14/2018
PRASANNA VELAGAPUDI	11/25/2018
THOMAS P ALLEN	11/13/2018
MICHAEL CAP KOVAL	11/13/2018

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	BERKSHIRE GREY, INC.
Street Address:	10 MAGUIRE ROAD
Internal Address:	BUILDING 4, SUITE 190
City:	LEXINGTON
State/Country:	MASSACHUSETTS
Postal Code:	02421

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16182007

PATENT REEL: 049366 FRAME: 0443

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (617)350-6878

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: IP.Docketing@gesmer.com
Correspondent Name: GESMER UPDEGROVE LLP

Address Line 1: 40 BROAD STREET

Address Line 2: FL 3

Address Line 4: BOSTON, MASSACHUSETTS 02109

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	BERKSHIRE.10290
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	THOMAS J. DRUAN, JR.
SIGNATURE:	/Thomas J. Druan Jr./
DATE SIGNED:	06/04/2019

source=10290 all#page1.tif source=10290 all#page2.tif source=10290 all#page3.tif source=10290 all#page4.tif source=10290 all#page5.tif source=10290 all#page6.tif source=10290 all#page7.tif

Total Attachments: 15

source=10290 all#page8.tif source=10290 all#page9.tif

source=10290 all#page10.tif source=10290 all#page11.tif

source=10290 all#page12.tif

source=10290 all#page13.tif source=10290 all#page14.tif

source=10290 all#page15.tif

PATENT REEL: 049366 FRAME: 0444

ASSIGNMENT

Know all men by these presents

WHEREAS we, Thomas WAGNER

97 Alden Road

Concord, MA 01742

Kevin AHEARN 306 Shinnecock Lane Fort Mill, SC 29708

John Richard AMEND, Jr. 49 Hill Road Apartment #47 Belmont, MA 02478

Benjamin COHEN 34 Belmont Street #2 Somerville, MA 02413

Michael DAWSON-HAGGERTY 333 S. Highland Avenue #501 Pittsburgh, PA 15206

William Hartman FORT 15 Country Farm Road Stratham, NH 03885

Christopher GEYER 56 Churchill Avenue Arlington, MA 02476

Jennifer Eileen KING 600 9th Street Oakmont, PA 15139

Thomas KOLETSCHKA 124 Rindge Avenue #33 Cambridge, MA 02140

Michael Cap KOVAL 5537 Bartlett Street Apartment 1 Pittsburgh, PA 15217

Kyle MARONEY 118 Weena Road North Attleboro, MA 02760

Matthew T. MASON 3060 Beechwood Boulevard Pittsburgh, PA 15217

William Chu-Hyon MCMAHAN 146 Dudley Street Apartment #2 Cambridge, MA 02140

Gene Temple PRICE 42 Creighton Street Cambridge, MA 02140

Joseph ROMANO 115 Belmont Street #1 Somerville, MA 02143

Daniel SMITH 5240 Stanton Avenue #311 Pittsburgh, PA 15201

Siddhartha SRINIVASA 7302 58th Avenue NE Seattle, WA 98115

Prasanna VELAGAPUDI 5836 Northumberland Street Pittsburgh, PA 15217

and

Thomas ALLEN 177 Woburn Street Reading, MA 01867

have made an invention for

SYSTEMS AND METHODS FOR PROVIDING DYNAMIC VACUUM PRESSURE AT AN END EFFECTOR USING A SINGLE VACUUM SOURCE

described in the application filed with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on November 6, 2018 as Serial No. 16/182,007, which claims priority to U.S. Provisional Patent Application Serial No. 62/582,651 filed November 7, 2017, and

-2-

WHEREAS Berkshire Grey, Inc. a corporation duly organized and existing under the laws of Delaware and having a place of business at 10 Maguire Road, Building 4, Suite 190, Lexington, Massachusetts 02421, for the benefit of itself, its successors and assigns, all inclusively hereinafter referred to as the Assignee, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the said invention, the said application, all inventions disclosed in said application and any and all Letters Patent of the United States and of all other countries which may be granted for the said invention or inventions, or any of them;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration provided by said Assignee, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, we do hereby sell, assign and transfer to the said Assignee the entire right, title and interest in and to the said invention, inventions and application, including all priority rights arising therefrom, all inventions disclosed in said application, and any and all Letters Patent of the United States, and of all other countries, together with the right to apply for such Letters Patent, which may be granted for the said invention, inventions or any of them.

TO HAVE, HOLD AND ENJOY the said invention, the said application, and the said Letters Patent, to said

BERKSHIRE GREY, INC.

its successors and assigns, to its and their own use and behoove to the full end of the term or terms for which the said Letters Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by me had this assignment and sale not been made.

AND we hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents of the United States and the appropriate officers of all foreign patent offices to issue any and all Letters Patent which may be granted on the said application or applications above referred to, or for the said invention, or any of them, to the said Assignee in accordance with the terms of this instrument.

AND we hereby agree to execute and sign without further consideration any other legal document and any other assignments and any divisional, continuing, renewal, reissue or other application in and for all patents that may be appropriate and may be deemed necessary by the Assignee fully to secure to said Assignee its interests as aforesaid in and to the said invention or any part thereof and in and to the said patents or any of them.

AND we further covenant and agree that we will at any time upon request communicate to the said Assignee, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, any facts known to us relating to the said invention and any patent that may be granted thereon, and will testify as to the same in any interference or litigation when requested to do so.

AND we hereby covenant for ourselves and our legal representatives that we have not hitherto assigned or granted any license to make, use or sell said invention, and that we will not henceforth purport to assign, license or execute any instrument to that effect in conflict with this assignment.

Date

11/13/2018

/ Waguer, Tuomas
Thomas WAGNERAEF...

- 3 -

Assignment	BG.10290
11 /12 /2018	DocuSigned by:
11/13/2018	/ kewin Aluam /
Date	Kevin ÅHEARNO7B543F
11/14/2018	DocuSigned by:
Date	John Richard ANTEND 17.
Date	JOHN KICHARU ANVIEND, JT.
11/13/2018	Benjania Cohen
Date	Benjamin COHEN
Bute	Benjamin Core.
Date	Michael DAWSON-HAGGERTY
	اسسي DocuSigned by:
11/13/2018	, Fort, William Hartman
Date	William Hartman FOKT
	المسيم DocuSigned by:
11/15/2018	
Date	Christopher GEYER 66484BA
	DocuSigned by:
11/13/2018	/ Jennifer Eileen king /
Date	Jennifer Eileen KINGEBOE4AF
11 /12 /2010	DocuSigned by:
11/13/2018	
Date	Thomas KOL程序SCFINA
44 (42 (224	DocuSigned by:
11/13/2018 Data	Michael Con Karakan
Date	Michael Cap KOWAEF784c2
11/13/2018	Lyle Maroney
Date	Kyle MARONE Y 99EF874A6
Bute	
11/15/2018	/ Docusigned by: / Mason, Matthew t. /
Date	Matthew T. MASONC823249A
	اسسی DocuSigned by:
11/14/2018	
Date	William Chu-PTyon WCMAHAN
	DocuSigned by:
11/14/2018	_ /_ /e = Pro/
Date	Gene Temple PRICE

Assignment	BG.10290
11/13/2018	Docusigned by: / D17ABBA2D49B4DB
Date	Joseph ROMANO BBA2D49B4DB
11/13/2018	Daviel Smith
Date	Daniel SMITH A51243F1BCE8449
Date	// Siddhartha SRINIVASA
11/25/2018	Docusigned by: / Prasanna Vilagapudi /
Date	Prasanna VELACAPUDI
11/13/2018	Thomas P Allen
Date	Thomas ALLEN A62DBC7FC2AC4A8

ASSIGNMENT

Know all men by these presents

WHEREAS we, Thomas WAGNER

97 Alden Road

Concord, MA 01742

Kevin AHEARN 306 Shinnecock Lane Fort Mill, SC 29708

John Richard AMEND, Jr. 49 Hill Road Apartment #47 Belmont, MA 02478

Benjamin COHEN 34 Belmont Street #2 Somerville, MA 02413

Michael DAWSON-HAGGERTY 333 S. Highland Avenue #501 Pittsburgh, PA 15206

William Hartman FORT 15 Country Farm Road Stratham, NH 03885

Christopher GEYER 56 Churchill Avenue Arlington, MA 02476

Jennifer Eileen KING 600 9th Street Oakmont, PA 15139

Thomas KOLETSCHKA 124 Rindge Avenue #33 Cambridge, MA 02140

Michael Cap KOVAL 5537 Bartlett Street Apartment 1 Pittsburgh, PA 15217

Kyle MARONEY 118 Weena Road North Attleboro, MA 02760

Matthew T. MASON 3060 Beechwood Boulevard Pittsburgh, PA 15217

William Chu-Hyon MCMAHAN 146 Dudley Street Apartment #2 Cambridge, MA 02140

Gene Temple PRICE 42 Creighton Street Cambridge, MA 02140

Joseph ROMANO 115 Belmont Street #1 Somerville, MA 02143

Daniel SMITH 5240 Stanton Avenue #311 Pittsburgh, PA 15201

Siddhartha SRINIVASA 7302 58th Avenue NE Seattle, WA 98115

Prasanna VELAGAPUDI 5836 Northumberland Street Pittsburgh, PA 15217

and

Thomas ALLEN 177 Woburn Street Reading, MA 01867

have made an invention for

SYSTEMS AND METHODS FOR PROVIDING DYNAMIC VACUUM PRESSURE AT AN END EFFECTOR USING A SINGLE VACUUM SOURCE

described in the application filed with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on November 6, 2018 as Serial No. 16/182,007, which claims priority to U.S. Provisional Patent Application Serial No. 62/582,651 filed November 7, 2017, and

-2-

WHEREAS Berkshire Grey, Inc. a corporation duly organized and existing under the laws of Delaware and having a place of business at 10 Maguire Road, Building 4, Suite 190, Lexington, Massachusetts 02421, for the benefit of itself, its successors and assigns, all inclusively hereinafter referred to as the Assignee, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the said invention, the said application, all inventions disclosed in said application and any and all Letters Patent of the United States and of all other countries which may be granted for the said invention or inventions, or any of them;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration provided by said Assignee, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, we do hereby sell, assign and transfer to the said Assignee the entire right, title and interest in and to the said invention, inventions and application, including all priority rights arising therefrom, all inventions disclosed in said application, and any and all Letters Patent of the United States, and of all other countries, together with the right to apply for such Letters Patent, which may be granted for the said invention, inventions or any of them,

TO HAVE, HOLD AND ENJOY the said invention, the said application, and the said Letters Patent, to said

BERKSHIRE GREY, INC.

its successors and assigns, to its and their own use and behoove to the full end of the term or terms for which the said Letters Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by me had this assignment and sale not been made.

AND we hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents of the United States and the appropriate officers of all foreign patent offices to issue any and all Letters Patent which may be granted on the said application or applications above referred to, or for the said invention, or any of them, to the said Assignee in accordance with the terms of this instrument.

AND we hereby agree to execute and sign without further consideration any other legal document and any other assignments and any divisional, continuing, renewal, reissue or other application in and for all patents that may be appropriate and may be deemed necessary by the Assignee fully to secure to said Assignee its interests as aforesaid in and to the said invention or any part thereof and in and to the said patents or any of them.

AND we further covenant and agree that we will at any time upon request communicate to the said Assignee, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, any facts known to us relating to the said invention and any patent that may be granted thereon, and will testify as to the same in any interference or litigation when requested to do so.

AND we hereby covenant for ourselves and our legal representatives that we have not hitherto assigned or granted any license to make, use or sell said invention, and that we will not henceforth purport to assign, license or execute any instrument to that effect in conflict with this assignment.

	/	/
Date	Thomas WAGNER	

Assignment	BG.10290
Date	// Kevin AHEARN
Date	John Richard AMEND, Jr.
Data	// Benjamin COHEN
Date 11/28/2018	اسسر DocuSigned by:
Date	Michael DAWSON-HAGGERTY
Date	/
Date	/
Date	/
Date	// Thomas KOLETSCHKA
Date	/
Date	// Kyle MARONEY
Date	/
	/
Date	William Chu-Hyon MCMAHAN
Date	Gene Temple PRICE

-4-

Assignment		BG.10290
	/	/
Date	Joseph ROMANO	
	/	
Date	Daniel SMITH	
Date	Siddhartha SRINIVASA	
	/	/
Date	Prasanna VELAGAPUDI	
	/	/
Date	Thomas ALLEN	<i>,</i>

ASSIGNMENT

Know all men by these presents

WHEREAS we, Thomas WAGNER

97 Alden Road

Concord, MA 01742

Kevin AHEARN 306 Shinnecock Lane Fort Mill, SC 29708

John Richard AMEND, Jr. 49 Hill Road Apartment #47 Belmont, MA 02478

Benjamin COHEN 34 Belmont Street #2 Somerville, MA 02413

Michael DAWSON-HAGGERTY 333 S. Highland Avenue #501 Pittsburgh, PA 15206

William Hartman FORT 15 Country Farm Road Stratham, NH 03885

Christopher GEYER 56 Churchill Avenue Arlington, MA 02476

Jennifer Eileen KING 600 9th Street Oakmont, PA 15139

Thomas KOLETSCHKA 124 Rindge Avenue #33 Cambridge, MA 02140

Michael Cap KOVAL 5537 Bartlett Street Apartment 1 Pittsburgh, PA 15217

Kyle MARONEY 118 Weena Road North Attleboro, MA 02760

Matthew T. MASON 3060 Beechwood Boulevard Pittsburgh, PA 15217

William Chu-Hyon MCMAHAN 146 Dudley Street Apartment #2 Cambridge, MA 02140

Gene Temple PRICE 42 Creighton Street Cambridge, MA 02140

Joseph ROMANO 115 Belmont Street #1 Somerville, MA 02143

Daniel SMITH 5240 Stanton Avenue #311 Pittsburgh, PA 15201

Siddhartha SRINIVASA 7302 58th Avenue NE Seattle, WA 98115

Prasanna VELAGAPUDI 5836 Northumberland Street Pittsburgh, PA 15217

and

Thomas ALLEN 177 Woburn Street Reading, MA 01867

have made an invention for

SYSTEMS AND METHODS FOR PROVIDING DYNAMIC VACUUM PRESSURE AT AN END EFFECTOR USING A SINGLE VACUUM SOURCE

described in the application filed with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on November 6, 2018 as Serial No. 16/182,007, which claims priority to U.S. Provisional Patent Application Serial No. 62/582,651 filed November 7, 2017, and

-2-

WHEREAS Berkshire Grey, Inc. a corporation duly organized and existing under the laws of Delaware and having a place of business at 10 Maguire Road, Building 4, Suite 190, Lexington, Massachusetts 02421, for the benefit of itself, its successors and assigns, all inclusively hereinafter referred to as the Assignee, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the said invention, the said application, all inventions disclosed in said application and any and all Letters Patent of the United States and of all other countries which may be granted for the said invention or inventions, or any of them;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration provided by said Assignee, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, we do hereby sell, assign and transfer to the said Assignee the entire right, title and interest in and to the said invention, inventions and application, including all priority rights arising therefrom, all inventions disclosed in said application, and any and all Letters Patent of the United States, and of all other countries, together with the right to apply for such Letters Patent, which may be granted for the said invention, inventions or any of them.

TO HAVE, HOLD AND ENJOY the said invention, the said application, and the said Letters Patent, to said

BERKSHIRE GREY, INC.

its successors and assigns, to its and their own use and behoove to the full end of the term or terms for which the said Letters Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by me had this assignment and sale not been made.

AND we hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents of the United States and the appropriate officers of all foreign patent offices to issue any and all Letters Patent which may be granted on the said application or applications above referred to, or for the said invention, or any of them, to the said Assignee in accordance with the terms of this instrument.

AND we hereby agree to execute and sign without further consideration any other legal document and any other assignments and any divisional, continuing, renewal, reissue or other application in and for all patents that may be appropriate and may be deemed necessary by the Assignee fully to secure to said Assignee its interests as aforesaid in and to the said invention or any part thereof and in and to the said patents or any of them.

AND we further covenant and agree that we will at any time upon request communicate to the said Assignee, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, any facts known to us relating to the said invention and any patent that may be granted thereon, and will testify as to the same in any interference or litigation when requested to do so.

AND we hereby covenant for ourselves and our legal representatives that we have not hitherto assigned or granted any license to make, use or sell said invention, and that we will not henceforth purport to assign, license or execute any instrument to that effect in conflict with this assignment.

	/	/
Date	Thomas WAGNER	

Assignment	BG.10290
Date	// Kevin AHEARN
Date	// John Richard AMEND, Jr.
Date	// Benjamin COHEN
Date	/
- ***	
Date	// William Hartman FORT
Date	// Christopher GEYER
Detail	/
Date	
Date	// Thomas KOLETSCHKA
Date	/
	/
Date	Kyle MARONEY
Date	// Matthew T. MASON
Date	// William Chu-Hyon MCMAHAN
	/
Date	Gene Temple PRICE

-4-

Assignment	BG.10290
Date	Joseph ROMANO
Date	Daniel SMITH
11/14/2018	Docusigned by: Siddhartha Srinivasa
Date	Siddhartha SRINIV ASA
Date	Prasanna VELAGAPUDI
	/
Date	Thomas ALLEN

- 5 -